| Form PTO (59-90 ev 08/05) 10 - 10 - 2 | U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| OCT 0 3 2006 | |
| the Director of U.S. Patents 1033187 | |
| A SPANIS | 33 documents of the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): PCTEL, INc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| 8725 W. Higgins Road, Suite 400 Chicago, IL 60631 | Name: Silicon Laboratories Inc. |
| Officago, 12 00001 | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 4635 Boston Lane |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 28, 2006 | |
| | City: Austin |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | State: TEXAS |
| ☐ Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 78735 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| ☐ Other | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached: |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,446,232 |
| | 0,440,232 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning this document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: Richard D. Egan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1101 South Capital of TX Hwy | ⊠ Enclosed |
| Bldg C, Suite 200 | ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Austin | a. Downert Information |
| State; TX Zip: <u>78746</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 512-347-1611 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: 512-347-1615 | b. Deposit Account Number 101205 SILA: 317 |
| Email Address: regan@oeplaw.com | Authorized User Name |
| | 9/27/06 |
| 9. Signature: | |

10/06/2006 DEVIOLE

Signature

Richard D. Egan

01 FC:8021

Date

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of July 28, 2006, by and between PCTEL, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 8725 W. Higgins Road, Suite 400, Chicago, IL 60631 ("Assignor") and Silicon Laboratories Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, TX 78735 ("Assignee"). All parties to this Agreement are domiciled in the United States of America.

Assignment of Patents and Applications. Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 6,446,232 and its foreign counterparts Europe Patent Number 0572843, Great Britain Patent Number 0572843, France Patent Number 0572843, and Germany Patent Number DE 69328916T2, including all right to sue for past, present and future infringement of each of such patents.

PCTEL, Inc.

Silicon Laboratories Inc.

Print: Nestor F. Ho

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/03/2006 REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0726